

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST –87/13 (25/17)
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.62, dated 26.04.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW 12

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Sole accused persons person on C/B is are present by filing hazira.

No P.W is present this day.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge submits that the statement of P.W-5 recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C be admitted into evidence as the genuineness of the said document has not been disputed by the defence.

On the other hand Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons submitted that he has no objection if the statement of P.W-5 is admitted into evidence.

In absence of any objection to the contrary, and having regard to the fact that the genuineness of document has not been disputed, the statement of P.W-5 recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C be admitted into evidence.

Let the statement of P.W-5 recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C be marked as Exbt-5 on consent.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files a petition, submitted a list of three persons who were not enlisted in the witness list in C.S and are required to be examined to bring out the true facts of the case for the interest of justice.

Copy served and objected too.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard both sided.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice in view of the provision of section 311 of Cr.P.C

Fix **03.08.23** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of Jagadish Majhi and Uma Majhi

Fix **04.08.23** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of Dr. Tapan Kumar Roy Chowdhury.

Fix **05.08.23** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of I.O

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.