

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST – 87/13 (25/17)
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-0587)

Order No.64, dated 04.08.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of Dr. Jagadish Majhi and Uma Majhi

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Sole accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira.

No P.W is present this day.

Ld. P.P in-charge verbally submitted that the summons were filed by him was not in proper form and it has returned unserved and as such prayed for stopping the present schedule and prays for reschedule the case record for further trial.

Considering the submission of Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Continuing the present schedule will be an abuse of the process of the court and wastage of valuable time of this court. No fruitful result will yield up if the present schedule is continued.

Hence the present schedule of the case record is cancelled.

The further schedule of this case on 05.08.23 is hereby stopped.

Record need not be put up on that date.

Note in the court's diary accordingly.

The following schedule is framed for further trial.

Fixing.22.01.24 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of Dr. Tapan Kumar Roy Chowdhury.

Fix.25.01.24 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of I.O

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.