

S.T. case No. 87/2013
Present : Anirban Chowdhury (JO Code: WB 00814)

Order No. 77, dated. 14.01.2026

This day is fixed for appearance and examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused Sasanka Makhi on CB is present filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

The accused person has been examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

He has stated that he will not adduce evidence on his behalf.

Since the accused person is not interested to adduce evidence on his behalf, let the matter be fixed for hearing of argument by both sides.

To 09.02.2026 for appearance of the accused person and argument.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.